

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

DOMESTIC ANIMALS AMENDMENT (DANGEROUS DOGS) BILL 2010

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

1. Clause 8, lines 19 to 21, omit subclause (1).
2. Clause 11, after line 24 insert—
  - '( ) After section 34(2)(a) of the **Domestic Animals Act 1994** insert—
    - "(ab) because the dog was ill or suffering from a medical condition as evidenced by written advice from a veterinary practitioner; or".'
3. Clause 15, line 18, after "**Secretary**" insert "**and in annual report**".
4. Clause 15, line 19, before "A council" insert "(1)".
5. Clause 15, lines 21 and 22, omit ", 84TB or 84TC" and insert "or 84TB".
6. Clause 15, line 23, omit "destroyed," and insert "destroyed;".
7. Clause 15, lines 24 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
8. Clause 15, page 9, line 7, omit 'dog.'".' and insert "dog."
9. Clause 15, page 9, after line 7 insert—
  - '(2) A council must include in its annual report the information required to be provided to the Secretary under subsection (1) relating to a destroyed dog except the details of the owner of the dog referred to in subsection (1)(c)(i).".'
10. Clause 23, line 18, omit ", **84TB and 84TC**" and insert "**and 84TB**".
11. Clause 23, lines 21 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
12. Clause 23, page 12, lines 1 to 36, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
13. Clause 23, page 13, lines 1 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
14. Clause 23, page 13, line 14, omit "**84TB**" and insert "**84TA**".

15. Clause 23, page 13, after line 23 insert—

"(3) An authorised officer who destroys a dog under subsection (1) must record, as soon as practicable but no longer than 24 hours after destroying the dog, the reason for holding the reasonable belief referred to in subsection (1).".

16. Clause 23, page 13, line 24, omit "(3)" and insert "(4)".

17. Clause 23, page 13, line 27, omit "**84TC**" and insert "**84TB**".

18. Clause 23, page 14, line 27, omit "24" and insert "72".

19. Clause 23, page 15, line 4, omit "24 hours" and insert "8 days".

20. Clause 23, page 15, line 21, omit "6" and insert "8".

21. Clause 23, page 15, line 24, omit "10" and insert "12".

22. Clause 24, after line 28 insert—

"( ) Section 84V(2) of the **Domestic Animals Act 1994** is repealed.".